(Rev.	n PTO-1595 - M dified . 6-93)	04-24-	1998	/ER U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
	8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4-13-98			ATR 1 3 1998 G-931A				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100693	3379	ttached original documents of copy thereof. d address of receiving party(ies)				
1	lame of conveying party(ies): ohn A. Muccitelli			address of receiving party(les)				
J	onn A. Mucchen		Name: Betz	zDearborn Inc.				
			Internal Add	ress:				
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachad2 🗆 Vas 🖸 Na						
	lature of conveyance:							
1	Assignment Definition		Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road					
	Assignment							
	Cocurity Agroomont	Change of Name						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Trevo	<u>se</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19053-6783</u>				
) Other							
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Exec	Execution Date: October 1, 1997							
			.l					
4. A	pplication number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):						
lf	this document is being filed toget	her with a new applicat	tion, the execu	tion date of the application is:				
		······································						
A. F	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	0.(S)				
	08/944,921 (F.D. 10/06/97)	\langle						
		Additional numb	 	Non An				
5. N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved $oldsymbol{\mathbb{U}}$				
C	oncerning document should be ma	iled:						
N	lame: BetzDearborn Inc.		<u> </u>					
	Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
				sed				
-			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road							
			8 Denosit a	ccount number:				
 -	City: Trevose State: PA	7ID- 19053-6783						
	City. <u>1100036</u> Citale. <u>FA</u> ZiF. <u>18003-0705</u>		-	02-2260				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
22/199	5 TTUNII 00000239 022260 08944921							
FC:581	40.00 CH							
9. S	tatement and signature.	the foregoing informatic	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
th	e original document.							
	Deborah R. Segelitz 1 XLD ALC Signate			ure April 7, 1998 Date				
IN	ianie vi reisvii olynniy	ରାହାର						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments CO937 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. G-931A

In consideration of my/our employment agreement with BETZDEARBORN INC., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

ASSIGNOR(S) John C. Gunther, 1658 Neshaminy Valley Drive, Bensalem, PA 19020 USA

Haiwen Chen, 58 Summer Drive, Holland, PA 18966 USA John A. Muccitelli, 404 Willow Road, Oreland, PA 19075 USA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE

BETZDEARBORN INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC CONGRUENT CONTROL OF MULTIPLE BOILERS SHARING A COMMON FEEDWATER LINE AND CHEMICAL FEED POINT

and which is/are found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

the U.S. patent application executed on ______

To comply with 37CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/we, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below the Filing Date and Application No. or the Mailing Date and Express Mail Label No. when they become known.

the U.S. patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the aboveentitled invention mailed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on under Express Mail Label No.

The U.S. patent application No._____ filed _____

The International patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention and mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on ______ under Express Mail Label No.____

The International patent application No. PCT ______ filed

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof. I/We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the above-identified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	and the second sec		· · · ·	
	John C. Gunther	-	Haiwen Chen	
	Dete	-		
	Date		Date	
	John C. Mucatell			
	1 October 1997 Date	-		
	STATE OF PENNSylvania			
		: ss.		
	COUNTY OF Martsomen	:		
		- 	1, 0-1	
	Before me this 15t	_day of	(t) Der 197 person	nally appeared, John
A Muccifelli	the above named individual(s), to		be the person(s) described in	the foregoing
11-maile crossing	assignment instrument, and acknow	owledged to r	ne that he/she/they executed	the same of
,	his/her/their own free will for the			the same of
(nisher/men own nee will for the p	Juipose mere	in expresseu.	10
			() LANDING Soll	
			- Churcher and	an -
			Notary Publi	C
			Notarial Seal	
	×.		Dianne E. S. Garvin, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery Count My Commission Expires June 29, 200	w I
	STATE OF	:	My Commission Expires June 29, 200	ĴO
		: SS.	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nota	ries
	COUNTY OF			
		-		
	Before me this	day of	19 persor	ally appeared
	the above named individual(s), to			
	assignment instrument, and ackne			
				the same of
	his/her/their own free will for the p	ourpose there	in expressed.	
				<u> </u>
			Notary Publi	c 🔨
	kd/reports/assmt.doc			